

# Santa Clara Valley Water District

5750 Almaden Expwy., San Jose, CA 95118

SUMMARY OF THE PROPOSALS OPENED

3-Jun-15

AWARDED TO

FOR THE

**LOWER BERRYESSA CREEK FLOOD PROTECTION PROJECT - PHASE I**

PROJECT NO. **40174004**  
CONTRACT NO. **C0604**

ON

1 of 2

I T E M S	QUANTITIES		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Brosamer & Wall, Inc. Walnut Creek, CA		Granite Construction Company Santa Clara, CA		DeSilva Gates Construction Dublin, CA		RGW Construction, Inc. Livermore, CA		
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
BID BOND, CASH OR CERTIFIED CHECK ACCOMPANYING BID													
<b>SECTION A</b>													
1	Compliance with NPDES General Permit	1	LS	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00
2	Site Review and Monitoring	1	LS	\$ 107,000.00	\$ 107,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00
3	Noise Pollution and Vibration Monitoring	1	LS	\$ 107,000.00	\$ 107,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 128,000.00	\$ 128,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 155,000.00
4	Quality Control	1	LS	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 100,012.00	\$ 100,012.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 480,000.00	\$ 480,000.00
5	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 1,200,000.00	\$ 1,200,000.00	\$ 899,027.00	\$ 899,027.00	\$ 1,458,000.00	\$ 1,458,000.00	\$ 1,752,000.00	\$ 1,752,000.00
6	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 380,000.00	\$ 380,000.00
7	Demolition and Disposal	1	LS	\$ 97,000.00	\$ 97,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00
8	Control of Water	1	LS	\$ 577,000.00	\$ 577,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 590,000.00	\$ 590,000.00	\$ 1,700,500.00	\$ 1,700,500.00
9	Potholing	13	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 12,740.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 7,150.00
10	Channel Excavation (Export)	58,200	CY	\$ 51.20	\$ 2,979,840.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 931,200.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,862,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 582,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,746,000.00
11	Top Soil (reuse native top soil)	2,900	CY	\$ 53.10	\$ 153,990.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 162,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 290,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 217,500.00
12	Channel Embankment -Native Material (Reuse)	17,100	CY	\$ 23.40	\$ 400,140.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 205,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 68,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 85,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 136,800.00
13	Channel Embankment - Import Borrow (Import)	56,000	CY	\$ 43.10	\$ 2,413,600.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 728,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,344,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 840,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 448,000.00
14	Aggregate Base Maintenance Road	1	LS	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
15	ACB-Closed Cell	1	LS	\$ 817,380.00	\$ 817,380.00	\$ 530,000.00	\$ 530,000.00	\$ 612,000.00	\$ 612,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 514,000.00	\$ 514,000.00
16	ACB-Open Cell	1	LS	\$ 801,340.00	\$ 801,340.00	\$ 640,000.00	\$ 640,000.00	\$ 333,000.00	\$ 333,000.00	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 647,000.00	\$ 647,000.00
17	Decomposed Granite Maintenance Road	1	LS	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
18	Miscellaneous Civil Work	1	LS	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 760,000.00	\$ 760,000.00
19	Retaining Wall at Guide Vane	45	CY	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 99,900.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 74,250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 99,000.00
20	Floodwall (Type 3)	2,210	CY	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 4,110,600.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 2,607,800.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 3,204,500.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 4,530,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,525,000.00
21	Cast-in-Drilled-Hole (CIDH) Concrete Piles	18,300	LF	\$ 161.00	\$ 2,946,300.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,562,000.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 2,708,400.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,562,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,745,000.00
22	Floodwall Retrofit at Calera Creek Bridge	1	LS	\$ 159,000.00	\$ 159,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 197,000.00	\$ 197,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 151,000.00	\$ 151,000.00
23	Planting	1	LS	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
24	Establishment Maintenance	1	LS	\$ 32,100.00	\$ 32,100.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
25	Railroad Flagging	22	days	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 28,600.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID (SECTION A SUBTOTAL)</b>					<b>\$ 18,087,490.00</b>	<b>\$ 12,114,100.00</b>	<b>\$ 13,644,729.00</b>	<b>\$ 14,395,500.00</b>	<b>\$ 18,717,550.00</b>				
<b>SECTION B: SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS</b>													
1	Additional Engineer Requested Testing Services	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2	Replace 14-inch Water Line	1	LS	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00
3	Steel Casing at Right Bank and Concrete Cap	1	LS	\$ 231,000.00	\$ 231,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
<b>TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL BID (SECTION B SUBTOTAL)</b>					<b>\$ 307,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 72,500.00</b>	<b>\$ 85,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 190,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 127,000.00</b>				
<b>TOTAL BID (Section A Subtotal + Section B Subtotal)</b>					<b>\$ 18,394,490.00</b>	<b>\$ 12,186,600.00</b>	<b>\$ 13,729,729.00</b>	<b>\$ 14,585,500.00</b>	<b>\$ 18,844,550.00</b>				

# Santa Clara Valley Water District

5750 Almaden Expwy., San Jose, CA 95118

SUMMARY OF THE PROPOSALS OPENED

3-Jun-15

AWARDED TO

FOR THE

## LOWER BERRYESSA CREEK FLOOD PROTECTION PROJECT - PHASE I

ON

PROJECT NO. 40174004  
CONTRACT NO. C0604

2 of 2

I T E M S	QUANTITIES		Quest Civil Construction, Inc. Phoenix, AZ		Gordon N. Ball, Inc. Alamo, CA		Flatiron West, Inc. Benicia, CA		Teichert Construction Stockton, CA		Granite Rock Company Watsonville, CA		
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
BID BOND, CASH OR CERTIFIED CHECK ACCOMPANYING BID													
<b>SECTION A</b>													
1	Compliance with NPDES General Permit	1	LS	\$ 505,000.00	\$ 505,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 1,490,000.00	\$ 1,490,000.00	\$ 223,000.00	\$ 223,000.00
2	Site Review and Monitoring	1	LS	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 425,000.00	\$ 425,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 155,000.00
3	Noise Pollution and Vibration Monitoring	1	LS	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 96,000.00
4	Quality Control	1	LS	\$ 385,000.00	\$ 385,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 240,000.00
5	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 1,975,000.00	\$ 1,975,000.00	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 1,480,000.00	\$ 1,480,000.00	\$ 1,730,000.00	\$ 1,730,000.00	\$ 1,550,853.00	\$ 1,550,853.00
6	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 415,000.00	\$ 415,000.00	\$ 510,000.00	\$ 510,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
7	Demolition and Disposal	1	LS	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
8	Control of Water	1	LS	\$ 975,000.00	\$ 975,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00
9	Potholing	13	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
10	Channel Excavation (Export)	58,200	CY	\$ 0.01	\$ 582.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,444,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 582,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 582,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,910,000.00
11	Top Soil (reuse native top soil)	2,900	CY	\$ 53.00	\$ 153,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 290,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 78,300.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 95,700.00
12	Channel Embankment –Native Material (Reuse)	17,100	CY	\$ 0.01	\$ 171.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 342,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 102,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 85,500.00
13	Channel Embankment – Import Borrow (Import)	56,000	CY	\$ 0.01	\$ 560.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,848,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 560,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,680,000.00
14	Aggregate Base Maintenance Road	1	LS	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
15	ACB–Closed Cell	1	LS	\$ 635,000.00	\$ 635,000.00	\$ 525,000.00	\$ 525,000.00	\$ 850,000.00	\$ 850,000.00	\$ 900,000.00	\$ 900,000.00	\$ 732,000.00	\$ 732,000.00
16	ACB–Open Cell	1	LS	\$ 905,000.00	\$ 905,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 840,000.00	\$ 840,000.00	\$ 950,000.00	\$ 950,000.00	\$ 783,000.00	\$ 783,000.00
17	Decomposed Granite Maintenance Road	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00
18	Miscellaneous Civil Work	1	LS	\$ 79,156.00	\$ 79,156.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 950,000.00	\$ 950,000.00	\$ 56,500.00	\$ 56,500.00
19	Retaining Wall at Guide Vane	45	CY	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 85,500.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 83,250.00
20	Floodwall (Type 3)	2,210	CY	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,652,000.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 2,685,150.00	\$ 995.00	\$ 2,198,950.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 5,083,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 3,094,000.00
21	Cast-in-Drilled-Hole (CIDH) Concrete Piles	18,300	LF	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,150,000.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 3,147,600.00	\$ 216.50	\$ 3,961,950.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,745,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,294,000.00
22	Floodwall Retrofit at Calera Creek Bridge	1	LS	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 88,000.00
23	Planting	1	LS	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00
24	Establishment Maintenance	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
25	Railroad Flagging	22	days	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 28,600.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID (SECTION A SUBTOTAL)</b>					<b>\$ 19,156,269.00</b>		<b>\$ 15,090,350.00</b>		<b>\$ 14,782,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 17,270,600.00</b>		<b>\$ 16,748,403.00</b>
<b>SECTION B: SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS</b>													
1	Additional Engineer Requested Testing Services	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2	Replace 14-inch Water Line	1	LS	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00
3	Steel Casing at Right Bank and Concrete Cap	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00
<b>TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL BID (SECTION B SUBTOTAL)</b>					<b>\$ 113,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 140,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 100,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 120,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 143,000.00</b>
<b>TOTAL BID (Section A Subtotal + Section B Subtotal)</b>					<b>\$ 19,269,269.00</b>		<b>\$ 15,230,350.00</b>		<b>\$ 14,882,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 17,390,600.00</b>		<b>\$ 16,891,403.00</b>